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Ref Part Description Qty

244273 Conductor, BK
15W486 Conductor, BK
15W485 Conductor, G/Y
15W484 Conductor, W
257333 Conductor, W, BK, G
240256 Conductor, W
114064 Plug, inlet

114403 Circuit Breaker, 15A
15V923 Plug, outlet,CompPack
10 114280 Light, indicator, 120V
11 120660 Switch, rocker

12 114279 Sensor, pressure

OCoOoO~NOOTRAhWN =

—_ ok A A A A

12 T3

6
1 it
ti12765a
ERR S 10 Ref Part Description Qty
3 ‘ 1 244273 Conductor, BK 1
N é C:) 2  15W486 Conductor, BK 1
1 5 3 15W485 Conductor, G/Y 1
GROUND A 4  15W484 Conductor, W 1
L = T = 5 257333 Conductor, W, BK, G 1
= / 11 6  15W488 Conductor, W 1
- 7 15W487 Conductor, BK 1
8 240558 Conductor, G/Y 1
15 9 240256 Conductor, W 1
| 10 114064 Plug, inlet 1
11 16A348 Circuit Breaker, 10A 1
‘ 12 15V923 Plug, outlet, CompPack 1
‘ 13 114286 Light, Indicator, 240V 1
I 14 120660 Switch, rocker 1
— (G G L) [ 15 114279 Sensor, pressure 1
| —_ - _| 5 16 116168 Filter, suppression 1
] L2 L2) 1
8 7

ti12770a

12 3136220



AR LR

120 Vac, 60 Hz

HREHE

BAREKE | WRNEE & REE ®
T IR ER(C*) (F=)D (F=)O BRENE* | BREEN*
FinishPro 11.0 200 | 40 (12,2) 28 (12,7) 38 (17,2) 94.9 dBa 82 dBa
7.0
FinishPro 11.0 250 60 (18,3) 29 (13,2) 39 (17,7 95.9 dBa 83 dBa
9.0
FinishPro 13.6 300 | 60 (18, 3) 30 (13,6) 40 (18, 1) 96.3 dBa | 83.4 dBa
9.5
240 Vac, 50 Hz
BRAREKE | BRMEER & RER ®
T [R5 ER (%) (F=) (F=) BREINE*x | BREEAN=*
FinishPro 5, 40 200 40 (12,2) 28 (12,7) 38 (17,2) 94.9 dBa 82 dBa
7.0
EinishPro 5,93 250 60 (18,3) 29 (13,2) 39 (17,7) 95.9 dBa 83 dBa
9.0
FinishPro 7,07 300 60 (18, 3) 30 (13, 6) 40 (18,1) 96.3 dBa | 83.4 dBa
9.5

x IRETHEMEEE HIGHEE 150 3744 HEEEBIEE

1 K500 E

313622M
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256852, 256853

Bl'S 256847, 256848, 256849, 256851,

104

ti12835a

313622M
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AR #iF

RIS 256847, 256848, 256849, 256851, 256852, 256853

Ref Part
1 277934
3 24B055
4 15V791
6 15V771
8 15V926
13 257159
16 240273
17 197057
18 15W897
19 15W217
20 240274
25 113817
30 15W505
33 256855
34 114271
35 15Vv862
49

240065

240065

313622M

Description

BOX, HVLP

COVER, HVLP, includes 6
HANDLE

LID, accessory

LATCH

HOSE, air, 30 ft, black
FILTER, main

RETAINER, filter

SCREW, captive

GASKET, filter

FILTER, foam

BUMPER

SCREW, mach, phillips pan hd
GUN, HVLP, with cup
STRAP, retaining

HOSE, rack

VALVE, air control
FinishPro 7.0 (not included)
FinishPro 9.0

FinishPro 9.5

Qty
y

1
1
1
2
1
1
1
4
2
1
4
2
1
1
1

Ref

61
62 A
63 A
77
87
88

89

100
101
102
103
104
105

Part

15V923

15W100
15W223
15W359
15W635

15W636
15W637
15W638
257161
15V927
117317
15X227
102040
116234
M70402

AIHEIEE

Description

PLUG, inlet

LABEL, safety

LABEL, safety

SCREW, mach, hex, washer hd
LABEL, FinishPro, HVLP
LABEL, FinishPro, HVLP
LABEL, FinishPro, HVLP 7.0
LABEL, FinishPro, HVLP 9.0
LABEL, FinishPro, HVLP 9.5
HOSE, 4 ft, FinishPro 9.5
HINGE

SCREW, plastite, pan hd
SCREW, cap, hex hd

NUT, lock, hex

BOTTLE

QUICK DISCONNECT

A TEFLERETINE R FIE R 2

Qty

- 00 = —

== = PMNDMNMNDMNDODN =

15
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AR #iF

RIS 256847, 256848, 256849, 256851, 256852, 256853

Ref.

2
5
9
11+%

14
15
21

22
23
24
27
28

29
30
31
32

36
37
38

39
41

Part

257066
114279
156698

15Y812
15Y813
15Y814
15Y815
15Y816
15Y817
114670
194094

15W153
15W152
192788
15W274
16P954
192845
120660

114280
114286
16Y180
114669
193059

114403
16A348
114064
192905

15W148
15W149
15W150
192810
15X722

313622M

Qty
Description .
PLATE, base, turbine, painted 1
SENSOR, pressure 1
O-RING 1
TURBINE
FinishPro 7.0, 3-stage, 120V
FinishPro 9.0, 4-stage, 120V
FinishPro 9.5, 5-stage, 120V
FinishPro 7.0, 3-stage, 240V
FinishPro 9.0, 4-stage, 240V
FinishPro 9.5, 5-stage, 240V
SCREW, cap, hex hd
PLATE, turbine
GASKET, turbine
FinishPro 7.0
FinishPro 9.0
FinishPro 9.5
DUCT, turbine
GASKET, DUCT
GASKET, DUCT
SWITCH, rocker
LIGHT, indicator
120V
240V
FITTING, outlet
SCREW, mach, phillips pan hd
GASKET, sensor
CIRCUIT Breaker
120V, 15A
240V, 10A
PLUG, INLET
PLATE, deflector
SPACER, turbine
FinishPro 7.0
FinishPro 9.0
FinishPro 9.5
HOSE, air
SPACER, turbine

B O e T G G —_ 0O) = = A a4

—_ - —_ N =

W= WWww

AIHEIEE

Qty
Ref. Part Description .
42 111593 SCREW, grounding 1
44 102063 WASHER, lock, ext 1
45 SCREW, mach, torx pan hd
15W998 120V 4
15W998 240V 6
46 CORD, power

15W126 USA, 6 ft. 15A, 120V
116281 Euro, 2 m, 8A, 240V
48 15Y606 FITTING, barbed
56 186620 LABEL, ground
58A 15K616 LABEL, brand, hot surface
59 16E351 GASKET, duct, left
60 16E353 GASKET, duct, right
64A 15W224 LABEL, safety
86 15W640 LABEL, brand, TurboForce
90 114689 BUSHING, strain relief
106 116168 FILTER, suppression, EMI, 240V
107 242001 CORDSET, adapter, Europe
108 287121 CORDSET, adapter, 220V, global,
includes 108a through 108d

—_ = A A

108a CORDSET, adapter, ltaly
108b CORDSET, adapter, Denmark
108¢c CORDSET, adapter, Switzerland

109 195551 RETAINER, plug adapter
110 15X254 SWITCH INDICATOR
111 242005 CORDSET, adapter, Australia

—_ = A A A

* Cleaning Brush Kits 256953 and 256954 are also available.
A Extra Danger and Warning labels are available for free.
+ Turbine kit includes items 9, 15, 21, 23, 24, 38, 41, 59 and 60
Gasket/Breaker Kit 15 Amp 24F670 includes items 23,

32, 59, 60
Gasket/Breaker Kit 10 Amp 24F671 includes items 23,

32, 59, 60

17



Graco AT HIfRAERE

Graco warrants all equipment referenced in this document which is manufactured by Graco and bearing its name to be free from defects in material
and workmanship on the date of sale to the original purchaser for use. With the exception of any special, extended, or limited warranty published by
Graco, Graco will, for a period of twelve months from the date of sale, repair or replace any part of the equipment determined by Graco to be
defective. This warranty applies only when the equipment is installed, operated and maintained in accordance with Graco’s written recommendations.

This warranty does not cover, and Graco shall not be liable for general wear and tear, or any malfunction, damage or wear caused by faulty
installation, misapplication, abrasion, corrosion, inadequate or improper maintenance, negligence, accident, tampering, or substitution of non-Graco
component parts. Nor shall Graco be liable for malfunction, damage or wear caused by the incompatibility of Graco equipment with structures,
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco, or the improper design, manufacture, installation, operation or maintenance of structures,
accessories, equipment or materials not supplied by Graco.

This warranty is conditioned upon the prepaid return of the equipment claimed to be defective to an authorized Graco distributor for verification of the
claimed defect. If the claimed defect is verified, Graco will repair or replace free of charge any defective parts. The equipment will be returned to the
original purchaser transportation prepaid. If inspection of the equipment does not disclose any defect in material or workmanship, repairs will be made
at a reasonable charge, which charges may include the costs of parts, labor, and transportation.

THIS WARRANTY IS EXCLUSIVE, AND IS IN LIEU OF ANY OTHER WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED
TO WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY OR WARRANTY OF FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

Graco’s sole obligation and buyer’s sole remedy for any breach of warranty shall be as set forth above. The buyer agrees that no other remedy
(including, but not limited to, incidental or consequential damages for lost profits, lost sales, injury to person or property, or any other incidental or
consequential loss) shall be available. Any action for breach of warranty must be brought within two (2) years of the date of sale.

GRACO MAKES NO WARRANTY, AND DISCLAIMS ALL IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE, IN CONNECTION WITH ACCESSORIES, EQUIPMENT, MATERIALS OR COMPONENTS SOLD BUT NOT
MANUFACTURED BY GRACO. These items sold, but not manufactured by Graco (such as electric motors, switches, hose, etc.), are subject to the
warranty, if any, of their manufacturer. Graco will provide purchaser with reasonable assistance in making any claim for breach of these warranties.

In no event will Graco be liable for indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages resulting from Graco supplying equipment hereunder, or the
furnishing, performance, or use of any products or other goods sold hereto, whether due to a breach of contract, breach of warranty, the negligence of
Graco, or otherwise.

ADDITIONAL WARRANTY COVERAGE
Graco does provide extended warranty and wear warranty for products described in the “Graco Contractor Equipment Warranty Program”.

Graco Information

For the latest information about Graco products, visit www.graco.com.
For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.

TO PLACE AN ORDER, contact your Graco distributor or call 1-800-690-2894 to identify the nearest distributor.

All written and visual data contained in this document reflects the latest product information available at the time of publication.
Graco reserves the right to make changes at any time without notice.

For patent information, see www.graco.com/patents.
HRFMESCEZ . This manual contains Chinese. MM 313406

Graco Headquarters: Minneapolis
International Offices: Belgium, China, Japan, Korea

GRACO INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES - P.O. BOX 1441 - MINNEAPOLIS MN 55440-1441 - USA

Copyright 2008, Graco Inc. All Graco manufacturing locations are registered to 1ISO 9001.
WWWw.graco.com
Revised M, April 2015
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